

## Government Tender Notice

Invitation of Tender Notice No. 44 /Seri/Eng/Civil/PCR/BIR/2019-'20.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue,(2<sup>nd</sup> floor),Kolkata-13 for the following works at Sriniketan Sericulture Composite Unit, Bolpur, Birbhum under P.C.R. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Zilla Parishad.

Sl. No.	Name of the Work	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Place of Work.	Time of completion of work.
1.	Sinking of Deep Tube-well 100mm. dia. by PVC pipe with Sub-merssible Pump Motor set at Sriniketan Composite Unit, Bolpur, Birbhum under P.C.R.	Rs.1,70,811/- (Rupees Two lakh Eighty eight thousand Nine hundred Ninety Nine ) only.	Rs.4,270/- (Rupees Two thousand five hundred) only.	Sriniketan Sericulture Composite Unit, Bolpur, Birbhum.	15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of Work Order.

Tender papers (NIT), Priced Schedule & Form-2911(ii) etc. may be obtained/downloaded from [seriwb.gov.org](http://seriwb.gov.org) at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the box kept at Head Quarters, Kolkata and papers should be arranged in the following manner.

Last date & time of submission of Tender	01.07.2019 upto 3-00 P.M. at Head Quarters, Kolkata.
Date & time of opening of Tender	01.07.2019 at 3-30 P.M. at Head Quarters. Kolkata.

**Envelop - I**, should be superscribed as Technical Bid for N.I.T No.....SL No. of Work, Name of agency and it should contain (Self Attested) PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, valid GSTIN Registration, Professional Tax Challan, Credential (similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender Value) EMD etc. and sealed.

**Envelop - II**, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No..... SL No. of Work, Name of Agency and should contain filled in - 2911 (ii) quoting the Rate and Sealed.

**2(two)** envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger envelop and sealed. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No., Name of Work, SL.No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per schedule mentioned in this N.I.T.

Technical Bid will be opened first. Financial Bid will be opened only if the technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour cess will be deducted from bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal**, 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor),Kolkata-13 on any working days and web site [seriwb.gov.org](http://seriwb.gov.org). The **Commissioner of Textiles(Sericulture), West Bengal** reserves the right to reject/cancel all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holidays the next working days will be considered as stipulated date. Acceptance of lowest tender is not obligatory.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the Bank Draft of a Nationalised Bank will be considered as Earnest money. Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory. Notwithstanding anytime contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms & conditions and special terms & conditions will remain binding upon all concerned.

  
Executive Engineer,  
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture),  
West Bengal.

**Priced schedule for installation of tube well by PVC pipe with submersible pump motor set at Sreeniketan Sericulture Comp. unit, Birbhum under PCR.**

Sl.No	Description of item	Unit	Quantity	Rate (Rs.)	Amount(Rs.)
1.	Supply of PVC rigid pipes & fittings (Schedule 40) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). A) PVC Rigid Pipes i) 100 mm diameter.	Mtrs.	42.00	529.36	22,233.00
2.	Supplying PVC strainer of approved make with adapter conforming to I.S.12818 specifications. 100mm dia	Mtr.	24.00	678.00	16272.00
3.	Supplying fitting fixing plug of approved make conforming to I.S.specifications. i) 100 mm.dia.	Each	1.00	130.00	130.00
4.	Labour for boring through any type of soil for sinking tube well of required dia. with top enlargement by rig boring system (either by reverse circulation or by direct rotary method) including hire charges and labour for rig machine, tools and plants, staging, force pumping set and making arrangement for water required for boring etc. complete and lowering of pipes, strainers, blind pipes etc. complete. (b) For depth upto 150 metre for 50 mm dia. Tube well with top enlargement of 100 mm dia.	Mtr.	76.00	426.00	32,376.00
5.	Packing the annular space between the outside of the tube well pipes & strainers and the bore with pea size washed gravel of approved quality having size from 2 mm to 5 mm or the size approved by the Engineer-in-charge including cost of all materials labour and equipment complete.	Cum.	3.40	2029.00	6899.00
6.	Washing and developing tube well with air compressor pump and engine for 8 (eight) hours continuous pumping per day with necessary arrangements for testing the yield in gallons per hour with 'V' notch including hire and labour charges for all tools and plants and scaffolding as required.	Day	2.00	7538.00	15,076.00
7.	Supply & Lowering 1 H.P. single ph. Submersible Pump-Motor set of Kirloskar make (Modal No-K54PN-1016-CP) with suitable starter in the existing well.	Item	1.00	23,925.00	23,925.00

8.	S/F Submersible cable Finolex make suitable for.1 H.P. Submersible pump-motor.Vide production code 13703051 of 2.50 sq mm. conductor construction no.36/.3	Mtr.	77.00	90.09	6937.00
9..	Supply of 32 mm dia UPVC Column Pipe ASHIRVAD (Wall thickness min 3.60mm-max 4.10mm).	Mtr.	33.00	330.00	10,890.00
10.	Supply of 100 mm dia GI Bend.	Each	2.00	871.00	1742.00
11.	Supplying fitting fixing Top bottom Adaptor of size 32 mm.	Set	2.00	68.00	136.00
12.	Supplying, fitting and fixing PVC pipes for underground work of approved make (medium duty) conforming to ASTM D - 1785 and Threaded to match with GI Pipes as per IS: 1239 (Part - I). with all necessary accessories, specials viz. socket, bend, tee, union, cross, elbow, nipple, long screw, reducing socket, reducing tee, short piece etc. fitted including cost of all materials ,jointing materials, cutting pipes, making threads ,cutting trenches upto 1.5 metre below surface in all sorts of soil and refilling the same as directed complete in all respect. (Payment will be made on the centre line measurement of the total pipe line including all specials No separate payment will be made for accessories, specials.) (i)32 mm dia	Mtr.	36.00	250.00	9000.00
13.	S/F 75mm. M.S house Clamp with suitable nuts & bolts.	Pair	1.00	2235.00	2235.00
14.	Supplying, fitting and fixing G.I. cap at top.100 mm dia.	Each	1.00	139.00	139.00
15.	Supplying, fitting and fixing Peet's valve fullway gunmetal Standard pattern best quality Of approved brand bearing I.S.I. marking with fittings (tested to 21 kg per sq. cm.). ii) 80 mm dia	Each	2.00	1585.00	3170.00

TOTAL=Rs. 1,51,160.00

Add GST @ 12% (+) Rs. 18139.00

Rs. 169299.00

Add Labour welfare cess @1% Rs. 1512.00

Rs. 1,70,811.00

*21/4/19*  
Assistant Engineer  
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)  
Government of West Bengal

*21/4/19*  
Executive Engineer  
Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture)  
Government of West Bengal

*21/4/19*  
Sub-Assistant Engineer  
Directorate of Textiles  
(Sericulture) Kolkata